You

YouGov / Prospect Survey Results What the world thinks

Sample Size: 1731 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 24th - 25th February 2016

Vote in 2015 Gender Age Social Grade Region EU Ref Vote
Total | Con|Lab | ™ |ukiP | Male | Female | 18-24| 25-30 | 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 [ C2DE | London | REStOF | Midlands 1\ | scotiand | Leave | Remain
Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample| 1731 |488[403| 104|166 | 838 | 893 | 201 | 741 | 426 |364| 987 | 744 | 207 574 372 418 160 659 | 709

% % % % % % N % % % N N % %N % % % % % %

If there was a referendum on Britain's
membership of the European Union and this
was the question, how would you vote:

Should the United Kingdom remain a member
of the European Union or leave the European

Union?
Leave the European Union 38 46 23 26 91 | 42 35 17 32 47 52| 31 47 24 40 43 41 29 100 0
Remain a member of the European Union 41 34 60 52 4 40 42 54 44 35 35| 48 31 52 38 38 37 52 0 100
Would not vote 5 2 2 2 0 6 5 5 8 4 3 4 8 5 5 5 7 4 0 0
Don't know 16 18 15 21 5 12 19 23 16 15 11| 17 14 18 16 13 15 15 0 0
Do you agree or disagree with the following
statements?
After many centuries of war, Europe has had
no big wars since 1945; the European Union
has been a major factor in keeping Europe at
peace
Agree strongly 11 7 18 19 0 13 9 18 9 11 11] 13 9 15 10 11 8 16 2 25
Tend to agree 32 33 38 40 17 | 33 31 30 33 32 31| 36 27 33 32 32 32 32 18 48
TOTAL AGREE 43 40 56 59 17 46 40 48 42 43 42 49 36 48 42 43 40 48 20 73
Tend to disagree 24 32 20 17 36| 25 24 18 20 31 29| 24 25 27 25 24 23 23 40 12
Disagree strongly 12 12 6 7 30 | 16 8 9 9 14 15 9 15 6 12 12 16 8 27 2
TOTAL DISAGREE 36 44 26 24 66 41 32 27 29 45 44 33 40 33 37 36 39 31 67 14
Don'tknow 21 |16 18 18 16|12 28 |25 28 13 13| 18 24 | 19 21 20 21 21 | 14 13
The European Union is hopelessly inefficient
and corrupt
Agree strongly 24 30 14 18 59 | 30 18 10 19 30 33| 21 28 14 26 26 26 19 56 2
Tend to agree 27 34 21 28 26| 29 26 16 26 31 33| 27 28 28 29 27 26 25 31 21
TOTAL AGREE 51 64 35 46 85 59 44 26 45 61 66 48 56 42 55 53 52 44 87 23
Tend to disagree 23 19 34 30 6 21 24 27 24 22 17| 28 16 28 21 21 22 28 6 44
Disagree strongly 7 3 12 10 O 8 5 15 6 4 6 7 5 8 5 7 6 10 0 14
TOTAL DISAGREE 30 22 46 40 6 29 29 42 30 26 23 35 21 36 26 28 28 38 6 58
Don'tknow 20 |14 20 14 9 |11 28 |32 25 12 11| 16 24| 22 19 19 21 18 | 7 18
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Britain has more influence in the world as a
member of the EU than it would have outside
the EU
Agree strongly
Tend to agree
TOTAL AGREE
Tend to disagree
Disagree strongly
TOTAL DISAGREE
Don’t know
Looking back, it was a mistake for Britain to
join Europe’s Common Market in 1973
Agree strongly
Tend to agree
TOTAL AGREE
Tend to disagree
Disagree strongly
TOTAL DISAGREE
Don’t know

If you could live in any of these European
countries, and be guaranteed to maintain
your current standard of living, which one
would you choose

The United Kingdom

Spain

France

Italy

Sweden

Portugal

Netherlands

Germany

Ireland

Greece

Cyprus

Denmark

Austria

Poland

Don’t know

Vote in 2015 Gender Age Social Grade Region EU Ref Vote

Total | Con [ Lab | ' | UKIP | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-39 | 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | RestoF { Midlands /1 oy, | Scoand | Leave | Remain
Dem South | Wales

1731 _|488403] 104 | 166 | 838 | 893 | 201 | 741 | 426 |364] 987 | 744 | 207 | 574 | 372 | 418 | 160 | 650 | 709
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
16 |10 26 24 1|18 13 |25 15 13 15| 19 11| 23 14 15 11 23 | 2 35
26 |28 32 28 8 |23 20 |31 28 24 22| 20 22| 27 24 26 28 20 | 8 47
42 38 58 52 O 41 42 56 43 37 37 48 33 50 38 41 39 52 10 82
25 |32 18 24 40|26 23 |12 22 28 33| 23 26| 19 27 28 24 17 |46 8
15 |15 8 8 41f10 12 | 9 13 20 19| 11 21| 12 16 15 17 12 |3 1
40 47 26 32 81 45 35 21 35 48 52 34 47 31 43 43 41 20 8 9
18 16 16 16 11 | 13 23 24 23 14 11 | 17 20 19 19 15 20 19 8 9
14 |16 7 6 42|17 12 |6 8 20 25|11 19| 10 15 14 17 13 |37 0
20 |27 15 14 35|20 20 |11 17 25 27| 18 23| 14 20 26 20 15 [36 5
34 43 22 20 77 37 32 17 25 45 52 20 42 24 35 40 37 28 73 5
24 |26 28 38 11|26 23 |25 28 21 21|27 20| 31 23 22 24 28 |14 38
19 |15 31 28 2 |22 15 |21 17 18 20| 24 11| 22 19 18 17 21 | 4 40
43 41 59 66 13 48 38 46 45 39 41 51 31 53 42 4 41 49 18 78
22 |17 20 14 11|15 20 |37 20 16 8| 19 26| 23 24 20 2 2 |9 16
39 |51 34 36 41|36 43 |28 34 41 55| 39 41| 35 43 37 41 32 |45 3
10 7 11 7 9 11 9 10 11 9 8 8 13 10 7 12 11 10 9 10
6 |6 5 8 5|5 6 |3 5 7 77 4| s 8 5 5 3 |5 8
6 |4 7 6 5|5 7 |8 7 5 a7 5| 8 5 6 6 7 |4 7
5 |4 6 6 6|7 4|7 7 5 2/6 5| 5 4 6 5 7 |5 s
4 |4 3 4 2|5 2|3 4 4 3|4 3| 5 3 5 3 2 |4 3
4 4 4 4 2 5 4 8 4 3 4 5 4 6 3 7 3 4 4 5
3 |2 4 7 5|4 3|7 3 2 3[a 3| 2 5 3 4 3 |2 s
3 |2 4 2 af3 2|6 2 3 2|2 4| s 2 3 3 2 |3 2
3 2 2 1 5|2 3|2 3 3 1/2 3|1 2 3 3 5 |3 2
3 |4 4 1 4|3 3|2 3 3 a3 3| 2 3 3 4 3 |3 3
2 1 4 7 1 3 2 5 3 2 1 3 1 4 3 2 1 4 1 5
2 |1 2 2 af2 2|2 2 2 1|2 2| 2 1 2 3 2 |3 1
o o o o ofo o fo o o oo of o 0 0 o o |o o
9o [8 9 10 6|8 10[9 11 112 5[8 10| 9 1 6 8 15 |10 s
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If you could not live in the UK, which of these
countries would you prefer to live in, if you
were guaranteed to maintain your current
standard of living?
[Only asked to those who wanted to live in the
UK; n=684]
Ireland
Spain
Italy
France
Sweden
Germany
Netherlands
Cyprus
Greece
Portugal
Denmark
Austria
Poland
Don’t know

From what you know, or have heard, which of
these countries do you think has...

The highest standard of living
The United Kingdom
France
Germany
Sweden
Poland
Spain
Italy
Don’t know

The fairest economy

The United Kingdom
France
Germany
Sweden
Poland
Spain
Italy
Don’t know

Vote in 2015 Gender Age Social Grade Region EU Ref Vote

Total | Con [ Lab | ' | UKIP | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-39 | 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | RestoF { Midlands /1 oy, | Scoand | Leave | Remain
Dem South | Wales

1731 _|488403] 104 | 166 | 838 | 893 | 201 | 741 | 426 |364] 987 | 744 | 207 | 574 | 372 | 418 | 160 | 650 | 709
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
15 |12 10 14 23|13 16 | 8 17 12 16| 14 15| 11 16 15 16 7 |16 14
14 (13 11 8 13|15 13 |19 15 11 13| 13 14 | 20 14 14 12 11 |14 12
o |7 6 11 8|8 o9 [14 10 6 8|8 10| 8 9 122 4 18 |9 7
8 |10 9 7 6|7 8 |10 7 10 6|8 7| 2 0 8 0 2 |6 10
6 |7 6 8 3|7 5 |16 6 6 4|8 4| 7 6 6 7 a4 |7 6
5 |2 9 o 1|6 3|6 7 3 2|5 4| 6 a4 4 70 [ 1 10
5 |6 4 2 3|6 5 |1 6 5 7|4 7| 6 a4 5 5 16 [ 5 5
5 |6 4 o 76 5 [0 5 9 4|3 8| 9 5 2 4 15 | 5 s
3 |4 3 2 74 3|7 3 3 3|4 3| 3 2 4 a4 2 |3 4
3 |5 4 2 12 5 |[a 2 5 5|3 4| 2 3 6 3 6 [3 4
3 |3 2 11 76 2|3 3 4 3|5 1| 0 3 4 4 3 | a4 4
2 |4 1 2 1)1 3|2 1 4 2|2 2|3 2 1 3 0 [3 2
o o o o 2fo o fo o o 1|0 o] o 0 0 1 0o | o o
21 |21 20 15 19|18 23 | 9 19 22 26| 21 2| 22 22 19 2 17 |22 16
11 15 8 4 13 | 11 10 16 7 10 15 9 13 11 11 14 8 6 13 8
2 |2 2 3 3f2 2|2 3 1 1|2 2| 2 2 2 2 1 |2 3
24 |27 25 20 25|30 19 [12 20 30 31|25 23| 22 26 24 25 18 |26 27
33 [35 31 43 32|34 32 [31 35 32 31|30 26| 36 32 31 33 39 |32 39
o o 1 0 o1 o2 o o ofo of 2 0 0 o o |o o
o o o o 1|0 1|1 o 1 ofo 1] o0 1 1 1 0o | o o
1 0 1 1 2 1 2 1 3 1 0 1 2 0 1 2 1 3 1 1
28 |21 31 19 26|22 34 [34 31 26 21| 24 34| 27 27 25 31 33 |25 21
18 |28 11 9 27|20 15 |8 13 21 20|16 19| 13 23 20 14 10 |27 13
2 |1 4 4 2|3 2|5 2 2 3[3 2|3 2 2 3 4 |2 3
12 10 15 19 11| 15 9 17 15 9 9 14 10 16 12 11 12 12 9 18
18 13 21 29 10| 20 15 21 17 21 14)] 21 13 23 14 17 18 25 15 25
1 1 0 2 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 1
o o o o 1|0 ofo 1 o 1f1 of 1 1 1 o 1 [o o
o o o o 1|1 o fo 1 1 of1 of 1 0 0 o 1 [1 o
49 |46 48 37 48|30 57 |50 51 47 45| 43 56| 43 48 49 52 48 | 46 39
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The best democratic system
The United Kingdom
France
Germany
Sweden
Poland
Spain
Italy
Don’t know
The best schools and hospitals
The United Kingdom
France
Germany
Sweden
Poland
Spain
Italy
Don’t know
The best public transport system
The United Kingdom
France
Germany
Sweden
Poland
Spain
Italy
Don’t know

The greatest opportunities for young adults

The United Kingdom
France

Germany

Sweden

Poland

Spain

Italy

Don’t know

Vote in 2015 Gender Age Social Grade Region EU Ref Vote

Total | Con [ Lab | ' | UKIP | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-39 | 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | RestoF { Midlands /1 oy, | Scoand | Leave | Remain
Dem South | Wales

1731 _|488403] 104 | 166 | 838 | 893 | 201 | 741 | 426 |364] 987 | 744 | 207 | 574 | 372 | 418 | 160 | 650 | 709
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
31 |52 25 20 36|37 26 |19 22 39 48| 34 28| 30 34 33 20 25 |42 28
2 |1 2 1 of3 1 |la 2 2 1|2 2|2 1 3 2 4 [ 1 3
10 |6 13 14 6|11 8 |9 11 8 8|11 7| 11 8 8 10 13 |7 15
1 |9 12 190 10|12 11 |12 12 11 10|13 9 | 13 10 11 12 11 | 9 16
o o o o ofo o fo o o oo of o 0 0 o o |o o
o o o o 1f0o o fo o o oo of o 0 0 o o |o o
o o o 1 ofo o fo o o oo of o 0 0 o o |o o
45 |32 48 36 47|37 54 |55 52 40 33| 40 53| 43 46 a4 46 48 |41 37
26 |31 26 24 28|27 25 |20 21 28 30|23 20| 24 26 24 26 27 |31 23
4 |4 4 4 a4 4|3 3 5 6[a 3|1 6 3 3 6 [4 5
16 |18 16 19 19|19 13 | 9 16 16 20| 17 14| 16 16 19 15 12 |18 17
19 |19 20 25 17|18 20 |21 21 18 16| 23 15| 22 18 18 22 16 |16 25
o o 1 1 of1 o3 o o o1 o] 2 0 0 o 1 |o o
1 Jo o 1 1)1 1|2 o o 2|1 1] o0 0 3 1 o0 [ 1 1
1 Jo o o 1fo 1|1 1 o o1 1| o0 1 0 1 o0 |1 1
33 |27 32 27 30|30 37 |32 38 32 26|31 37| 33 33 3 33 38 |30 28
1 |9 11 3 13|9 13|18 9 9 12| 7 15| 26 10 7 8 8 |11 10
o |9 9 14 8|10 8 [7 10 9 8|11 7| 7 10 11 6 11 |10 10
3 |45 38 42 31|43 20 |24 35 40 30| 43 27| 30 36 34 41 35 |37 40
7 |7 5 11 of7 7 |10 6 8 6|8 6| 8 7 8 7 5 |8 o
1 Jo 1 0o 1)1 o |3 o o 1|1 o] 2 0 0 1 0o | o o
1 |11 2 1)1 1|1 1 2 1|1 1|1 1 1 12 |1 2
1 o o 3 2|1 1 |lo 1 1 1|1 1| 1 1 2 o 2 |1 1
35 |20 34 24 36|20 40 |38 38 30 31| 20 42| 25 35 37 36 38 |32 20
18 24 13 17 20 | 20 15 23 13 20 21| 17 18 21 21 15 15 14 21 16
1 1 2 2 0 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 2 1 2
19 |21 20 19 22|23 16 [10 20 19 23| 22 15| 16 21 21 18 17 |20 23
11 8 12 17 11 ] 10 12 1 12 13 8 13 8 13 9 12 13 8 10 13
1 1 1 0 of1 o f2 1 o of1 of 3 1 0 o o [1 o
1 o o 1 of1 13 o o oflo 1| 1 0 2 o 1 [o 1
1 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 1
49 44 51 44 45| 44 54 46 53 46 46| 45 55 45 46 49 52 58 46 43
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The most generous welfare system
The United Kingdom
France
Germany
Sweden
Poland
Spain
Italy
Don’t know
The hardest working manual workers
The United Kingdom
France
Germany
Sweden
Poland
Spain
Italy
Don’t know
The best relations between people from
different backgrounds / ethnic groups
The United Kingdom
France
Germany
Sweden
Poland
Spain
Italy
Don’t know

Thinking about the underlying problems
facing Britain’s economy, how big do you
think those problems are?
Very big
Fairly big
TOTAL BIG
Fairly small
Very small
TOTAL SMALL
Don’t know

Vote in 2015 Gender Age Social Grade Region EU Ref Vote

Total | Con [ Lab | ' | UKIP | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-39 | 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | RestoF { Midlands /1 oy, | Scoand | Leave | Remain
Dem South Wales

1731 |488|403[ 104 [ 166 | 838 | 893 | 201 | 741 | 426 |364| 987 | 744 | 207 | 574 372 | 418 | 160 | 659 | 709
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
50 |65 38 47 67|50 50 |33 47 55 59| 46 55| 43 52 55 48 44 | 66 37
3 3 2 6 2|4 2 3 3 2 3|4 1 2 3 3 3 2 3 3
4 3 7 4 6|5 4 4 5 4 5|5 4 7 5 4 4 4 4 7
14 |11 20 18 6 (17 13 |21 13 14 15| 18 10| 23 12 14 15 15 7 24
0 o o o oo o 0o 0o o0 o0|]o0 o0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 10 0 1|1 o0 0o 1 1 1|1 o 1 1 0 1 0 0 1
1 o1 0o o1 o 1 1 o0 of 1 1 1 0 1 0 2 0 1
27 |16 33 25 17|23 31 |37 32 24 17| 25 30| 24 28 22 30 34 |20 27
12 |15 12 2 17|13 10 |9 8 17 15| 9 16| 11 12 13 13 9 16 9
1 10 1 1]1 1 o 1 1 1] 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 1
18 |18 22 17 14|24 13 |25 15 18 22 20 16| 23 16 18 21 15 18 22
2 12 3 2|1 2 o 2 2 1|2 2 2 2 1 2 1 2 2
33 |39 20 44 34|32 35 |34 34 31 34|38 27| 31 36 32 31 34 | 34 38
1 0o 0 1 1|1 1 o 1 1 1] 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 1
1 oo 2 o1 o 1 1 o0 of 1 1 0 1 0 0 2 0 1
33 |25 35 30 30|27 39 |31 38 31 26|30 37| 33 32 34 322 38 |20 27
32 |42 32 26 33|35 20 |20 28 33 40| 33 30| 39 35 30 29 26 | 35 33
2 1 2 4 2|3 2 13 2 1|3 1 2 1 1 2 7 2 3
6 5 8 7 5|8 5 7 7 6 5| 8 4 8 7 4 8 5 5 9
10 (10 9 24 4|11 9 |14 8 10 9|12 7 10 9 9 11 8 9 13
1 11 2 1|1 1 5 1 o0 o 1 1 2 1 2 0 0 0 1
2 1 3 0 1|2 2 2 2 1 2|2 2 1 2 3 2 2 2 2
1 11 2 2|1 1 2 1 1 1|1 1 1 1 2 0 1 1 1
46 |38 43 36 52|39 52 |40 49 46 41| 41 53| 37 44 50 48 51 | 45 38
22 |14 22 24 31|23 21 |21 20 23 23|21 23| 15 18 23 25 29 | 29 19
54 |60 58 55 51|52 57 |49 52 60 55| 58 49 | 59 57 54 50 50 | 51 59
76 74 80 79 8 75 78 70 72 83 78 79 72 74 75 77 75 79 80 T8
13 |19 9 10 12|17 9 9 13 11 16| 13 13| 12 13 13 13 12 14 15
0 1 1 0 1]1 o0 o 1 o0 1|0 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 0
13 20 10 10 13 18 9 9 14 11 17 13 14 12 14 14 14 12 15 15
117 |7 10 11 5|8 13 |21 14 5 5| 9 14| 14 11 9 12 8 5 7
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Which two or three of the following do you
blame MOST for those problems?

British banks
Immigrants coming to Britain willing to work for
low wages
Rules and regulations decided by the European
Union
The decisions of the last Labour Government,
before 2010
The decisions of the current Conservative-led
government, since 2010
Growing inequality
Globalisation / free trade / competition from
countries such as China
The decline in traditional family values
Britain’s education system
British trade unions
Don’t know

How recently have you visited another
country in the European Union?
Within the past six months
Between six and twelve months ago
Between one and two years ago
Three to five years ago
More than five years ago
| have never been to another EU country
Not sure

Vote in 2015 Gender Age Social Grade Region EU Ref Vote

Total | Con|Lab | M |ukiP | Male | Female | 18-24| 25-30 | 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | REStOF | Midlands 1\ | scotiand | Leave | Remain
Dem South Wales

1731 |488|403] 104 | 166 | 838 | 893 | 201 | 741 | 426 |364] 987 | 744 | 207 | 574 | 372 | 418 | 160 | 659 | 709
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
35 |24 49 39 3439 30 |38 37 32 32|38 30| 39 31 38 32 4 |20 45
32 |36 26 27 63|28 36 |13 30 41 39| 26 42| 20 33 36 38 22 | s4 15
28 |43 15 20 57|20 27 [11 20 33 47| 24 33| 17 30 32 30 17 | s8 6
27 |55 7 20 20|20 26 |17 24 28 37| 3 23| 25 a1 28 23 23 | 3 24
25 | 3 40 25 21|26 24 [32 28 22 18| 26 23| 20 18 23 30 37 | 17 38
24 |10 37 35 12|25 23 [33 24 23 18| 27 20| 20 23 22 22 30 | 12 38
20 |19 25 26 15|21 20 [ 20 18 26 20| 23 18| 16 17 24 22 20 | 17 26
16 |22 12 19 17|18 19 | 2 15 20 21|16 17| 12 20 17 15 8 19 14
9 |12 5 12 4]0 8 |9 9o 6 12010 7| 10 1 8 6 9 7 11
g8 |18 2 10 3|9 7 |5 7 9 10| 9 7 7 8 9 7 8 9 8
117 |6 9 8 3|8 14|26 14 6 4|9 14| 17 12 8 10 12 3 9
23 |24 17 21 23|24 22 |25 21 23 26| 28 17| 33 21 20 25 23 | 19 29
19 21 20 22 17 18 19 23 17 21 16 20 17 21 19 17 19 18 17 20
13 14 16 11 12 12 14 16 14 10 15 15 11 10 15 15 13 9 12 16
11 13 10 13 9 11 11 12 12 9 12 12 11 11 10 11 12 14 13 10
22 |23 25 27 20|24 21 | 9 22 28 24| 19 27| 17 25 25 19 23 | 20 18
7 4 9 3 8|7 8|6 8 8 7|4 11| 4 6 7 9 10 [0 s
4 2 4 2 1|3 4 9 5 2 1| 2 6 5 4 4 4 3 1 2

© 2016 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved

You

What the world thinks

yougov.co.uk



